GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3286
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2000

TOURISM PROMOTION BOARD
RAMJILAL SUMAN

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government are contemplating to set up a Tourism Promotion Board to boost tourism in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the structure and functioning thereof; and
(c) the time by which it is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRIANANTHKUMAR)
(a): No, Sir.

(b) and (c): Does not arise.
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